SECTION III-B IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2015 WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

UNION OF INDIA

...PLAINTIFF

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

...DEFENDANT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

It is submitted that Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate has on 13th April, 2015 filed the instant Original Suit on behalf of Union of India.

It is further submitted that summons under Order XXVII Rule, 1 of Supreme Court Rules, 2013 was issued on 14th May, 2016. There is sole defendant and is represented through Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate.

Service of Summons is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate has on 24th August, 2016 filed Chamber Summons and the same were endorsed for service. Counsel for Plaintiff has not filed Proof of Service of Chamber Summon on the sole respondent.

The Office Report for Direction in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac2