SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s). No(s). 3/2015

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted for filing proof of service of Chamber Summons.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER