www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.10 SECTION IIIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s).No(s). 3/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

ÆITEM NO.27

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Office to proceed further.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER