SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s).No(s). 3/2015

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 19/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted to Counsel appearing for the plaintiff to comply with office report dated 16.12.2016.

(JYOTI GUPTA) SR. P.A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER