SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s). No(s). 3/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the defendant to file written statement within four weeks, failing which the right to file written statement shall stand closed.

Replication, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER