

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 3/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Nikita Capoor, Adv.
 Kashvi Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
 Mr. Vikramaditya Nath, Adv.
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before the Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble
Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao, J.) is a member.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER