

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 3/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 96389/2019 - APPLICATION FOR REJECTION OF THE PLAINT

IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 42795/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 06-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Ld. AG
Ms. Madhavi Goradia Divan, Ld. ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 21.02.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR